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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3805
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2011
USE OF CHEMICALS IN PRODUCTION OF IMPORTANT DRUGS
Singh Shri Radhey Mohan

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the country is deficient in any particular chemicals that are used in production of various important drugs;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the deficiency has been reported by the Government;

(c) whether the Government has taken any measures to import these chemicals; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the details of the countries from where these are likely to be imported alongwith the cost of these chemicals and the details of drugs for which they are likely to be used?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME
IMPLEMENTATION AND MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT
KUMAR JENA)

(a): No such instance of deficiency in production of any particular chemical required in production of various important drugs has been reported to the Government.

(b) to (d): Question does not arise in view of reply to part (a) of the question as above.
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